Fiscal Year Ended December 27, 2003 March 27, 2004

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Pro Forma Phoenix Footwear, Phoenix

Phoenix Footwear 2003 Acquisitions, Footwear,
Phoenix and 2003 Altama and Phoenix Altama and
Footwear Acquisitions(1)(2)(3) Offering(1)(2)(3)(4) Footwear Offering(5)

(In thousands, except share and per share data)
Consolidated Statement of
Operations Data (continued):
Net earnings per
share (6)

Basic $ 0.24 $ 0.27
Diluted $ 0.22 $ 0.24

Weighted average
number of shares
used in per share
calculations(6)

Basic 3,963,382 4,533,466
Diluted 4,350,132 5,108,598

Pro forma net
earnings per
share(6)

Basic $ 0.33 $ 0.56 $ 0.46
Diluted $ 0.30 $ 0.53 $ 0.43

Pro forma weighted
average shares
outstanding(6)

Basic � 4,452,848 7,162,755 � 7,243,373
Diluted � 4,839,598 7,549,505 � 7,818,505

Other Data:
Gross profit as a
percentage of total
net sales 42.5% 44.4% 37.7% 43.7% 38.0%
Adjusted
EBITDA(7) $ 4,643 $ 6,097 $ 11,661 $ 2,713 $ 5,323
Adjusted EBITDA
as a percentage of
total net sales 11.9% 10.3% 12.9% 14.6% 17.4%

Pro Forma
Phoenix Footwear,

Phoenix Footwear Altama as of Pro Forma Altama and Offering
as of March 27, 2004 April 3, 2004 Adjustments as of March 27, 2004(8)

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Cash $ � $ 20 $ � $ 20
Working capital 17,598 5,346 (448) 22,496
Total assets 41,967 15,535 35,517 93,019
Contingent liability-earnout 1,942 � 2,000 3,942
Total bank debt 13,954 3,552 9,344 26,850

Edgar Filing: PHOENIX FOOTWEAR GROUP INC - Form S-2/A

Table of Contents 15